Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
19. 2030
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.  (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
(R) :(R) :(R) :(R) :
(A) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—C
21. Integrated Social Work refers to the
use of .............. approach in the
practice of Social Work.

(b) Raja Ram (ii) Arya Samaj
Mohan Roy
(c) Dayanand (iii) Brahmo Samaj
Saraswati
(d) Mahatma (iv) Shantiniketan
Gandhi
Codes :
(A) (a)—(i), (b)—(iii), (c)—(iv),
(d)—(ii)
(B) (a)—(ii), (b)—(i), (c)—(iii),
(d)—(iv)
(C) (a)—(iv), (b)—(iii), (c)—(ii),
(d)—(i)
(D) (a)—(i), (b)—(ii), (c)—(iv),
(d)—(iii)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—C
25. ................. is one of the techniques to
develop sensitivity about class, caste
and gender inequalities.

(D)
29.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(A) (a), (c)
(B) (c)
(C) (a)
(D) (a), (b), (c)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—C
31. Ammendments in laws related to
safety of women at work place
are :

(d)
(A)
(B) (c)
(C) (b)
(D) (b) (c)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—C
36. Which of the following is a task-
oriented community work approach
identified by Jack Rothman ?

becoming a movement today. In
which of the following type would
you classify it ?
(A) Revolutionary movement
(B) Revivalist movement
(C) Subaltern movement
(D) Alternative movement
40. Which Indian Social Scientist coined
the phase ‘‘non-party political
formation’’ for autonomous people’s
organisation ?
(A) Ghanshyam Shah
(B) Dipankar Gupta
(C) M.N. Srinivas
(D) Rajni Kothari
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—C
41.
(A)
(B)

(D) Multitasking
44. What purpose does process
recording serve ? Write the incorrect
answer :
(A) These are useful as teaching
learning tools
(B) It assumes appropriate follow-
up in case the student is not
available in times of crisis
(C) The student learns about her
own feelings and behaviour in
her interaction with clients
(D) If the client has malafied
intention, police can be
informed.
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—C
45. (A) :(A) :(A) :(A) :
(R) :(R) :(R) :(R) :
(A) (A) (R) (R)

the respondents, inspite of non-
disclosure commitment, it is a
violation of which of the following
ethical principles ?
(A) Integrity
(B) Transparency
(C) Beneficence
(D) Assurance of anonymity
48. ‘I believe nothing until I see it with
my own eyes’—In research it is
a/an .............. statement.
(A) Assumption
(B) Hypothesis
(C) Empiricist
(D) Rational
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—CJAN - 20218/II—C
49. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) : It is possible to
refute or disprove theory.
Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) : Theory is always